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Memo to : All students enrolled in MBA programs of the AGSB 
          

Memo from : (sgd.) Luisito G. Montalbo, MBA  
OIC Dean       

         

Date  : 15 July 2024 
    
Subject : Tuition and Fees, School Year 2024-2025 
   Memo No. AGSB-OD-2425-004 

 

 
We kindly inform the AGSB community that we will implement a 6% increase in Tuition and 
Fees for School Year 2024 – 2025 across all MBA Programs.  

 
We are implementing the adjustments in tuition and fees to cover anticipated increases in 
our operating and capital expenses, including mandatory outlays for personnel, investments 
in classroom infrastructure, course and curriculum development, faculty and staff 
development, utilities, facilities repairs and improvements, and our contribution to the 
University’s Central Administration as we increase onsite operations.    
 
The new schedule of program fees and the Commission on Higher Education’s letter of 
approval are attached.  These new fees will take effect in the First Trimester/Term 1 of SY 
2024-2025. We are issuing this announcement in advance to give all those concerned 
adequate time to consider the impact of these increases in their financial planning. 
  
We want to thank the representatives of the AGSB Student Council for their assistance in 
reviewing our proposed budget and helping us to find ways to mitigate the impact of these 
increases on our student body. 
 
 
AMDG. 

 



ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES PAYMENTS
SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

1 2 3 4 5
MBA STANDARD PROGRAM - ALL CAMPUSES  Subject  Subjects  Subjects  Subjects  Subjects 

TUITION : New Curriculum (per subject)

Tuition ( 16,113.00)         ( 32,226.00)       ( 48,339.00)          ( 64,452.00)          ( 80,565.00)            
Library ( 1,667.40)           ( 3,334.80)         ( 5,002.20)            ( 6,669.60)            ( 8,337.00)              
Online Learning/Materials ( 901.50)              ( 1,803.00)         ( 2,704.50)            ( 3,606.00)            ( 4,507.50)              
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 925.70)              ( 1,851.40)         ( 2,777.10)            ( 3,702.80)            ( 4,628.50)              
Package fee per subject ( 19,607.60)         ( 39,215.20)       ( 58,822.80)          ( 78,430.40)          ( 98,038.00)            
Registration fee ( 896.35)              ( 896.35)            ( 896.35)               ( 896.35)               ( 896.35)                 
Student Act. fee ( 407.00)              ( 407.00)            ( 407.00)               ( 407.00)               ( 407.00)                 
Internet fee ( 218.45)              ( 218.45)            ( 218.45)               ( 218.45)               ( 218.45)                 
Student Information Fee ( 750.35)              ( 750.35)            ( 750.35)               ( 750.35)               ( 750.35)                 
Total Basic fees ( 2,272.15)           ( 2,272.15)         ( 2,272.15)            ( 2,272.15)            ( 2,272.15)              

Total tuition & fees ( 21,879.75)         ( 41,487.35)       ( 61,094.95)          ( 80,702.55)          ( 100,310.15)          

Incidental Fees
Late Registration ( 853.70)            
Comprehensive Paper Oral Examination ( 10,642.40)       
Re-Oral Fee ( 4,943.80)         
Diploma ( 1,542.70)         
Diploma canister ( 99.35)              
Transcript (per page) ( 298.00)            
Documentary stamp for TR ( 30.00)              
Documentary stamp for diploma ( 30.00)              
ID Fee ( 450.00)            
ID Replacement Fee ( 450.00)            
Foreign Student Fee (Std. Program, MM & MBAH) ( 16,320.70)        /trim 
Foreign Student Fee (Regis Program) ( 9,700.45)          /term 
Certification Fee ( 193.85)            
Application Fee ( 881.75)            
Change of Subject/Section ( 154.60)            
Withdrawal ( 154.60)            
Completion ( 387.80)            
Student Guidebook ( 193.85)            
Qualifying Exam Fee ( 1,262.00)          Approved by:  ______________________________ 
Graduation Fee ( 1,875.80)          DR. JOWETT CECILIO F. MAGSAYSAY 
Entrance Exam Fee  US Dollars  $75  Dean, Graduate School of Business 



SPECIALIZED PROGRAMS DIVISION  Subject  Subjects  Subjects 

MBA Program for Middle Managers
Tuition fee ( 29,726.10)         ( 59,452.20)       ( 89,178.30)          
Registration fee ( 896.35)              ( 896.35)            ( 896.35)               
Student activity fee ( 407.05)              ( 407.05)            ( 407.05)               
Library fee ( 2,253.40)           ( 2,253.40)         ( 3,380.10)            
Online Learning/Materials ( 901.30)              ( 901.30)            ( 1,351.95)            
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 925.55)              ( 925.55)            ( 1,388.30)            
Internet ( 218.55)              ( 218.55)            ( 218.55)               
Student Information Fee ( 750.60)              ( 750.60)            ( 750.60)               

Total Package Fee ( 36,078.90)         ( 65,805.00)       ( 97,571.20)          

MBA in Health Program
Tuition fee ( 26,930.00)         ( 53,859.45)       ( 80,790.00)          
Registration fee ( 896.35)              ( 896.35)            ( 896.35)               
Student activity fee ( 407.05)              ( 407.05)            ( 407.05)               
Library fee ( 2,253.40)           ( 2,253.40)         ( 3,380.10)            
Online Learning/Materials ( 1,481.90)           ( 1,481.90)         ( 2,222.85)            
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 1,851.80)           ( 1,851.80)         ( 2,777.70)            
Internet fee ( 218.55)              ( 218.55)            ( 218.55)               
Student Information Fee ( 750.60)              ( 750.60)            ( 750.60)               

Total Package Fee ( 34,789.65)         ( 61,719.10)       ( 91,443.20)          

 Makati  Sta. Rosa  Clark/Cebu  Ilo-Ilo 
MBA Regis Program

Tuition fee ( 32,525.90)         ( 29,802.45)       ( 27,288.40)          ( 26,342.40)          
Registration fee ( 896.35)              ( 815.25)            ( 815.15)               ( 815.15)               
Student activity fee ( 407.25)              ( 369.90)            ( 369.90)               ( 369.90)               
Library fee ( 870.00)              ( 757.10)            ( 757.15)               ( 757.20)               
Online Learning/Materials ( 901.30)              
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 925.70)              
Internet fee ( 218.45)              
Student Information Fee ( 750.40)              ( 750.35)            ( 750.40)               ( 750.40)               
Total Package Fee ( 37,495.35)         ( 32,495.05)       ( 29,981.00)          ( 29,035.05)          

      

 Approved by:  ______________________________ 
 DR. JOWETT CECILIO F. MAGSAYSAY 
 Dean, Graduate School of Business 



ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES PAYMENTS
SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

REGIS PROGRAM 1 2 3
Subject  Subjects Subjects

 MAKATI 
MBA Regis Program

Tuition fee ( 32,525.90)       ( 65,051.80)         ( 97,577.70)      
Library fee ( 870.00)            ( 1,740.00)           ( 2,610.00)        
Online Learning/Materials ( 901.30)            ( 1,802.60)           ( 2,703.90)        
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 925.70)            ( 1,851.40)           ( 2,777.10)        
Registration fee ( 896.35)            ( 896.35)              ( 896.35)           
Student activity fee ( 407.25)            ( 407.25)              ( 407.25)           
Internet fee ( 218.45)            ( 218.45)              ( 218.45)           
Student Information Fee ( 750.40)            ( 750.40)              ( 750.40)           
Total Package Fee ( 37,495.35)       ( 72,718.25)         ( 107,941.15)    

      
STA. ROSA

MBA Regis Program
Tuition fee ( 29,802.45)       ( 59,604.89)         ( 89,407.34)      
Library fee ( 757.10)            ( 1,514.20)           ( 2,271.30)        
Registration fee ( 815.25)            ( 815.25)              ( 815.25)           
Student activity fee ( 369.90)            ( 369.90)              ( 369.90)           
Internet fee ( -  )                  ( -  )                    ( -  )                 
Student Information Fee ( 750.35)            ( 750.35)              ( 750.35)           
Total Package Fee ( 32,495.05)       ( 63,054.59)         ( 93,614.14)      

      
CLARK/CEBU

MBA Regis Program
Tuition fee ( 27,288.40)       ( 54,576.79)         ( 81,865.19)      
Library fee ( 757.15)            ( 1,514.30)           ( 2,271.45)        
Registration fee ( 815.15)            ( 815.15)              ( 815.15)           
Student activity fee ( 369.90)            ( 369.90)              ( 369.90)           
Internet fee ( -  )                  ( -  )                    ( -  )                 
Student Information Fee ( 750.40)            ( 750.40)              ( 750.40)           
Total Package Fee ( 29,981.00)       ( 58,026.54)         ( 86,072.09)      

      
Ilo-Ilo

MBA Regis Program
Tuition fee ( 26,342.40)       ( 52,684.80)         ( 79,027.20)      
Library fee ( 757.20)            ( 1,514.40)           ( 2,271.60)        
Registration fee ( 815.15)            ( 815.15)              ( 815.15)           
Student activity fee ( 369.90)            ( 369.90)              ( 369.90)           
Internet fee ( -  )                  ( -  )                    ( -  )                 
Student Information Fee ( 750.40)            ( 750.40)              ( 750.40)           
Total Package Fee ( 29,035.05)       ( 56,134.65)         ( 83,234.25)      

* Foreign Student Fee for Regis Program 9,700.45  /term 

 Approved by:  ___________________________________ 
 DR. JOWETT CECILIO F. MAGSAYSAY 
 Dean, Graduate School of Business 
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